
 

  Online - 1/9/18 

   

 

For more information: www.rrcc.edu/online. Please see the tuition table on page 8 for Online Tuition rates. 

New online students are invited to attend the New Student Orientation January 24, 2018. Access Online Classes: 

o Go to http://rrcc.edu and click on The Rock 

o Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S” 
o Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY 

o Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click 

the live link for your class available under Student Schedule. 
o Your course materials will be available on the first day of class. 
o 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or http://helpdesk.cccs.edu 

 
Accelerated Online Courses 
(Dates Vary By Course) CIS- COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
CIS 240 Database Design and Development 3 

31781 470 danny.crandall@rrcc.edu 1/16-3/7 Crandall 

CIS 243 Introduction to SQL  3 

32103 470 danny.crandall@rrcc.edu 3/8-5/8 Crandall 

ECO-ECONOMICS 
ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 

32502 471 carol.martin@rrcc.edu 3/8-5/8 Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

32503 471 Irina.strlnikova@rrcc.edu 3/8-5/8 Strelnikova 

HUM-HUMANITIES 
HUM 115 World Mythology GT 3 

31805 471 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu  2/5-5/8 Howell 

MAN-MANAGEMENT 
MAN 215 Organizational Behavior  3 

33991 470 Susan.pasion@rrcc.edu 1/16-3/7 Pasion 

MAN 230 Corp Ethics and Social Responsibilities 3 

33993 471 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu 1/16-3/7 Armelino 

MAP-MEDICAL ASSISTING PROFESSIONAL 
MAP 110 Medical Office Administration  4 

33582 470 Laura.lunsford-elson@rrcc.edu 1/23-3/7 Lunsford-Elson 

MAR-MARKETING 
MAR 216 Principles of Marketing  3 

31579 470 jen.tierney@rrcc.edu 3/8-5/8 Tierney 

MAR 240 Principles of Advertising  3 

33989 470  1/16-3/7 FACULTY 

MUS-MUSIC 
MUS 120 Music Appreciation GT 3 

33578 471 Ira.bigelow@rcc.edu  3/8-5/8 Bigelow 

OUT-OUTDOOR STUDIES 
 OUT 135 Risk Management of Outdoor Professionals 1 

33118 470 Glen.poole@rrcc.edu 1/16-3/7 Poole 

     

     

     

     

SOC-SOCIOLOGY 
SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology I GT 3 

30710 471 sally.stablein@rrcc.edu 3/8-5/8 Stablein 

     
     
     
     

15 Week Courses (1/16 – 5/8) 
 

ACC-ACCOUNTING 
ACC 122 Accounting Principles II  4 

33524 470 Roseanne.masters@rrcc.edu   Masters 

ANT-ANTHROPOLOGY 
ANT 101 Cultural Anthropology GT 3 

30350 470 chris.howell@rrcc.edu   Howell 

AST-ASTRONOMY 
AST 101 Planetary Astronomy w/Lab GT 4 

31128 470 dustin.hubbard@rrcc.edu   Hubbard 

BIO-BIOLOGY 
BIO 106 Basic Anatomy and Physiology  4 

31773 470 tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   Gray 

BIO 116 Introduction to Human Disease  3 

31908 470 tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   Gray 

33354 471 tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   Gray 

BUS-BUSINESS 
BUS 115 Introduction to Business  3 

30933 470 Andrew.johnston@rrcc.edu   Johnston 

33970 471 Suzzanne.martinez@rrcc.edu   Martinez 

32172 472   FACULTY 

BUS 116 Personal Finance  3 

31550 470 donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  Armelino 

BUS 216 Legal Environment of Business  3 

31192 470 kathy.kaoudis@rrcc.edu  Kaoudis 

BUS 226 Business Statistics   3 

30116 470 dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  Barchers 

CIS-COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS  
CIS 118 Intro PC Apps :Windows 10 and Office 2016 3 

30034 470 christie.burton@rrcc.edu   Burton 
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CIS-COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS (cont.) 
CIS 220 Fundamentals of Unix  3 

31792 470 dave.nielsen@rrcc.edu  Nielsen 

CNG- COMPUTER NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY 
CNG 131 Principles of Information Assurance 3 

32501 470 Joseph.murdock@rrcc.edu  Murdock 

CNG 136 Guide to IT Disaster Recovery  3 

33046 470 Joseph.murdock@rrcc.edu  Murdock 

COM-COMUNICAITON 
COM 125 Interpersonal Communication  3 

31585 471 marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu   Adzema 

COM 126 Communication in Healthcare  3 

31156 470 tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu  Mahoney 

CSC-COMPUTER SCIENCE 
CSC 119 Introduction to Programming: Python 3 

30043 470 candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  Garrod 

CSC 160 Computer Science I: C++  4 

32194 470 julie.schneider@rrcc.edu  Schneider 

CWB-COMPUTE WEB-BASED 
CWB 110 Complete Web Author: HTML and CSS 3 

33565 470   FACULTY 

CWB 209 Web Content Mgmt System: Word Press 3 

33566 470 Jon.johnson@rrcc.edu   Johnson 

DMS-DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 
DMS 101 Introduction to Sonography  2 

31120 470 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu   DeMoss 

33342 471 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu   DeMoss 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

ECE 101 Introduction to Early Childhood Education 3 

33491 471 Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.ecu   Prevatte 

ECE 102 Introduction to ECE Techniques 3 

33501 470 janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu  Kneppe 

ECE 103 Guidance Strategies for Young Children 3 

31580 470 Kaitlin.bush@rrcc.edu  Bush 

ECE 238 ECE Child Growth and Development 3 

33093 470 jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu  Prevatte 

ECO-ECONOMICS 
ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 

30431 470 carol.martin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

30436 470 irina.strelnikova@rrcc.edu   Strelnikova 

EDU-EDUCATION 
EDU 266 Advanced College Teaching Methods 1 

33996 470 Janiece.kneppe.rrcc.edu   Kneppe 

EMP-EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING  
EMP 105 Emergency Planning  3 

31594 470 John.padgett@rrcc.edu    Padgett 

     

EMP 107 Emergency Operation Center and Comm 3 

31595 470 Eric.leath@rrcc.edu   Leath 

EMP 244 Developing Volunteer Resources 3 

32465 470 John.padgett@rrcc.edu    Padgett 

EMP 247 Decision Making in a Crisis  3 

32084 470 Art.gomez@rrcc.edu   Gomez 

ENG-ENGLISH 
ENG 121 English Composition I  GT 3 

30230 470 paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu   Gallagher 

30231 471 Sara.fall@rrcc.edu  Fall 

30472 472 leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu   Rogin-Roper 

31137 473 sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu   Tyburski 

ENG 122 English Composition II GT 3 

30245 470 paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu  Gallagher 

30246 471 sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu   Tyburski 

30494 472 Kona.morris@rrcc.edu  Morris 

31138 473 Kona.morris@rrcc.edu  Morris 

FST-FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 
FST 103 Fire Behavior and Combustion  3 

32284 470 louis.hren@rrcc.edu   Hren 

FST 205 Fire Investigation I  3 

30395 470 art.gomez@rrcc.edu  Gomez 

GEO-GEOGRAPHY 
GEO 105 World Regional Geography GT 3 

30354 470 blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu   Mayberry 

HIS-HISTORY 
HIS 225 Colorado History GT 3 

33534 471 Kathryn.ordway@rrcc.edu   Ordway 

HIS 247 20th Century World History GT 3 

30360 470 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu   Nicholas 

HPR-HEALTHCARE PROVIDER 
HPR 106 Law  and Ethics for Health Professionals 2 

30926 470 loretta.ivory@rrcc.edu   Ivory 

HPR 108 Dietary Nutrition 1 

33111 470 Ellen.speare@rrcc.edu  Speare 

HPR 178 Medical Terminology  2 

30341 470 robert.vroman@rrcc.edu   Vroman 

31754 471 kathleen.lester@rrcc.edu   Lester 

HUM-HUMANITIES 
HUM 115 World Mythology GT 3 

31944 470 marjorie.berman@rrcc.edu   Berman 

HWE-HEALTH AND WELLNESS 
HWE 100 Human Nutrition   3 

30347 470 ashley.tracey@rrcc.edu  Tracey 

MAP-MEDICAL ASSISTING PROFESSIONAL 
MAP 120 Medical Office Financial Management 4 

33609 470 Rebecca.hardin@rrcc.edu   Hardin 

MAT-MATHEMATICS 
MAT 050 Quantitative Literacy  4 

32341 470 tom.niehoff@rrcc.edu   Niehoff 

32342 471 craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu   Faulhaber 

MAT 055 Algebraic Literacy  4 

32361 470 Martha.stevens@rrcc.edu   Stevens 

32362 471 dan.sohl@rrcc.edu   Sohl 

MAT 107 Career Math   3 

30916 470 dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  Barchers 

MAT 120 Math for Liberal Arts GT 4 

30127 470 heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 
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MAT-MATHEMATICS (cont.) 
MAT 121 College Algebra  GT 4 

30139 470 Brenda.forland@rrcc.edu   Forland 

31384 471 Brenda.forland@rrcc.edu   Forland 

MAT 122 College Trigonometry GT 3 

30144 470 heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

MAT 125 Survey of Calculus GT 4 

32479 470 Martha.stevens@rrcc.edu   Stevens 

MAT 135 Introduction to Statistics GT 3 

30151 470 dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  Barchers 

PHI-PHILOSOPHY 
PHI 111 Introduction to Philosophy GT 3 

31358 471 james.winter@rrcc.edu   Winter 

PHI 112 Ethics GT 3 

30454 470 marie.feldmeier@rrcc.edu   Feldmeier 

PHI 218 Environmental Ethics GT 3 

31425 470 james.winter@rrcc.edu   Winter 

POS-POLITICAL SCIENCE 
POS 111 American Government  GT 3 

30053 470 soomin.chun-hess@rrcc.edu  Chun-Hess 

PSY-PSYCHOLOGY 
PSY 101 General Psychology I GT 3 

30018 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  Buckingham 

PSY 102 General Psychology II GT 3 

30020 470 amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu   Buckingham 

PSY 235 Human Growth and Dev GT 3 

30025 470 christy.cummings@rrcc.edu   Cummings 

PSY 249 Abnormal Psychology GT 3 

31539 470 Linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu   Buzogany 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

RTE-RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 
RTE 101 Introduction to Radiography   2 

33346 470 Ashley.quzy@rrcc.edu   Quay 

31992 471 Ashley.quzy@rrcc.edu   Quay 

RTE 255 Multiplanar Sectional Imaging   2 

31127 470 Teresa.hodapp@rrcc.edu   Hodapp 

33343 471 Teresa.hodapp@rrcc.edu   Hodapp 

SOC-SOCIOLOGY 
SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology I  GT 3 

30694 470 sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  Stablein 

SOC 231 Sociology-Deviant Behavior  3 

31390 470 sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  Stablein 

SPA-SPANISH 
SPA 111 Spanish Language I GT 5 

33934 470 Meredith.hibit@rrcc.edu  Hibit 

SPA 112 Spanish Language II GT 5 

30212 470 brian.yates@rrcc.edu  Yates 

WQM-WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT 
WQM 100 Introduction to Water Quality  3 

30251 470 Chelsea.campbell@rrcc.edu   Campbell 

WQM 123 Water Reuse System  3 

33643 470 Chelsea.campbell@rrcc.edu   Campbell 

WQM 428 Water Data Management and Analysis 3 

33961 470 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu    Barchers 
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